Department

Sbvc

Chc

Mathematics - Sbvc
Computing Services - District
English - Sbvc

Kvcr - District

Counseling - Sbvc

Child Development Center - Sbv
Fiscal Services - District
Counseling - Chc

Nursing - Sbvc

College Police - District
District

Physical Education Instruction
Custodial - Sbvc

Library - Sbvc

Title V - Chc

English - Chc

Admissions & Records - Sbvc
Professional Development Ctr.
Mathematics - Chc
Respiratory Therapy - Chc
QOis/Mis - SBVC

Financial Aid - Sbvc
Technology Services - Sbvc
Instruction - Sbvc

Emergency Medical Services - C
Science - Sbvc

Automotive - Sbvc

Admissions & Records - Chc

Employees

1,213
717

22
25
19
26
17
33
15
18
16
23
95
12
28
11

13
12

11
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Total Wages

$9,573,490
$4,483,252
$1,999,216
$1,683,883
$1,656,242
$1,551,608
$1,275,171
$1,113,532
$1,108,743
$1,083,064
$1,071,918
$1,036,502
$1,026,833
$986,928
$942,475
$782,233
$751,875
$696,806
$683,684
$682,461
$614,106
$604,293
$598,835
$580,939
$577,799
$540,668
$538,936
$529,398
$519,863
$515,244

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$455,976
$216,342
$449,223
$481,975
$365,532
$476,907
$256,797
$540,040
$282,462
$260,454
$257,876
$335,899
$112,820
$225,003
$422,053
$247,918
$213,466
$147,243
$281,458
$204,118
$145,290
$122,384
$110,649
$221,032
$194,935
$139,157
$113,998
$129,232
$119,373
$173,837



Chancellor - District

Reading - Sbvc

Chemistry - Sbvc

Custodial - Chc

Spanish - Sbvc

Dsp&sS - Sbvc

President - Sbvc

Human Resources - District
Administrative Services - Chc
President - Chc

Instruction -Chc
Maintenance - Sbvc

Biology - Sbvc

Research And Planning - Chc
Psychiatric Technology - Sbvc
Bookstore - Sbvc

Student Services - Sbvc
Chemistry - Chc

Technology Services - Chc
Athletics - Sbvc

History - Sbvc

Art - Sbvc

Calworks - Sbvc
Administrative Services -Sbvc
Physical Education - Chc
Child Development - Sbvc
Biology - Chc

Speech - Sbvc

Eop&sS - Sbvc

Financial Aid - Chc
Anatomy/Physiology- Sbvc
Distributed Education - Distri
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$512,027
$509,011
$458,863
$454,160
$433,075
$432,015
$427,789
$424,274
$420,595
$412,117
$400,015
$389,981
$389,222
$383,644
$383,507
$380,045
$369,056
$367,824
$347,018
$339,511
$336,829
$334,256
$328,074
$327,782
$321,495
$319,882
$316,329
$315,239
$310,430
$310,214
$298,606
$284,726

$210,237
$107,741
$119,980
$208,743
$96,664
$157,693
$92,426
$129,725
$142,221
$105,351
$103,752
$160,224
$94,891
$89,620
$95,956
$145,397
$110,992
$79,514
$108,159
$130,298
$70,632
$92,298
$84,044
$119,309
$58,197
$56,977
$87,157
$70,619
$114,417
$86,638
$82,521
$74,436



Library - Chc

Publications - District

Theater Arts - Sbvc

Child Development Center - Chc

Computer & Information Science

Student Services - Chc
Business Administration Sbvc
Philosophy/Religious Studies -
Psychology - Chc

Economics - Sbvc

Research & Planning - Sbvc
Humanities - Sbvc

Art - Chc

Science - Chc

Politics - Sbvc

Accounting - District

Health Services - Sbvc

Human Services - Sbvc
Physics/Astronomy - Sbvc
Grounds - Chc

Eop&S - Chc

Facilities Planning - District
Learning Resources Center - Ch
Cafeteria - Sbvc

Grounds - Sbvc

Maintenance - Chc

Spanish - Chc

Counseling & Matriculation - S
Occupational Education - Chc
Fire Technology - Chc
Geography - Sbvc

Transfer Center/ Matriculation
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$279,579
$276,273
$265,435
$261,312
$258,823
$256,947
$256,426
$251,057
$250,413
$248,507
$245,017
$241,426
$241,185
$235,893
$228,265
$228,069
$219,580
$215,697
$214,556
$210,845
$208,531
$205,210
$205,085
$199,010
$198,620
$198,469
$197,669
$188,798
$185,040
$184,729
$177,669
$166,859

$76,650
$112,140
$56,563
$93,592
$69,034
$43,102
$71,771
$35,684
$50,816
$36,580
$73,310
$70,808
$55,232
$71,005
$36,716
$118,584
$54,149
$46,874
$48,379
$105,142
$69,247
$85,959
$88,465
$104,441
$99,794
$70,749
$47,649
$49,720
$49,719
$25,137
$45,969
$47,575



Theatre Arts - Chc
Accounting - Sbvc
Anatomy/Physiology - Chc
Learning Resources Center - Sb
Health Services - Chc

Student Activities - Sbvc
Child Development - Chc
Student Center - Chc

Dsp&sS - Chc

Career Center/Cooperative Ed -
Bookstore - Chc

Star Program - Sbvc
Microbiology - Sbvc
Administrative Of Justice - Sb
Payroll - District

Economics - Chc
Communications/Broadcasting -
Psychology - Sbvc

Sociology - Sbvc

Culinary Arts - Sbvc

Physics - Chc

History - Chc

Vocational Education - Sbvc
Music/Theater - Sbvc

Music - Chc

Sociology - Chc

Tool Room - Sbvc

Speech - Chc

Campus Business Office - Chc
Geology - Chc
Marketing/Public Affairs - Sbv

Social Science - Sbvc
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$166,754
$166,151
$165,898
$164,736
$164,378
$160,135
$158,111
$155,182
$149,992
$144,110
$134,673
$130,837
$128,469
$125,353
$120,470
$119,674
$119,630
$117,947
$114,568
$113,895
$112,808
$111,942
$109,990
$109,847
$108,253
$105,509
$103,889
$101,468
$100,272

$98,368

$96,539

$95,765

$46,678
$46,326
$46,066
$56,321
$53,587
$55,261
$29,040
$36,558
$74,131
$65,678
$35,585
$25,206
$29,396
$44,127
$32,931
$24,881
$25,445
$25,445
$23,317
$26,209
$24,254
$25,434
$28,982
$23,655
$23,136
$24,267
$45,166
$23,491
$43,439
$24,323

$9,385
$43,706



Welding/Inspection Technology
Real Estate - Sbvc

Modern Languages - Sbvc
Architecture - Sbvc

Cafeteria - Chc

Humanities - Chc

Purchasing - District
Audio-Visual - Chc
Reading/Study Skills - Chc
Transportation Department - Sb
Professional Development Ctr
Anthropology/Sociology - Sbvc
Political Science - Chc
Philosophy - Chc

Business - Chc
Electricity/Electronics/Refrig
Tutoring Center - Sbvc

Police Science - Sbvc
Assessment/Matriculation - Sbv
Aeronautics - Sbvc

Technical Training - Sbvc
Calworks- Sbvc

Warehouse - Chc

Water Supply Engineering - Sbv
Campus Business Office - Sbvc
Techoglogy - Sbvc
Administrative Services - Sbvc
Child Development Ctr -Sbvc
Physics/Astronomy - Chc

$95,591
$94,478
$89,563
$88,815
$87,876
$85,505
$81,911
$81,086
$81,079
$80,954
$79,342
$78,465
$77,947
$77,701
$76,782
$72,534
$67,607
$59,816
$58,306
$57,386
$53,070
$48,021
$42,005
$32,450
$22,031
$10,836
$8,885
$3,010
$342

$21,775
$16,265
$21,056
$23,521
$42,764
$22,805
$39,427
$12,391
$23,032
$21,394
$30,324
$22,160
$22,874
$36,712
$25,600
$21,951
$48,269
$6,802
$8,883
$13,783
$22,404
$21,823
$21,161
$28,306
$18,895
$133
$6,369
$768
$0



