Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Sbvc	1,213	\$9,573,490	\$455,976
Chc	717	\$4,483,252	\$216,342
Mathematics - Sbvc	22	\$1,999,216	\$449,223
Computing Services - District	25	\$1,683,883	\$481,975
English - Sbvc	19	\$1,656,242	\$365,532
Kvcr - District	26	\$1,551,608	\$476,907
Counseling - Sbvc	17	\$1,275,171	\$256,797
Child Development Center - Sbv	33	\$1,113,532	\$540,040
Fiscal Services - District	15	\$1,108,743	\$282,462
Counseling - Chc	18	\$1,083,064	\$260,454
Nursing - Sbvc	16	\$1,071,918	\$257,876
College Police - District	23	\$1,036,502	\$335,899
District	95	\$1,026,833	\$112,820
Physical Education Instruction	12	\$986,928	\$225,003
Custodial - Sbvc	28	\$942,475	\$422,053
Library - Sbvc	11	\$782,233	\$247,918
Title V - Chc	9	\$751,875	\$213,466
English - Chc	7	\$696,806	\$147,243
Admissions & Records - Sbvc	13	\$683,684	\$281,458
Professional Development Ctr.	12	\$682,461	\$204,118
Mathematics - Chc	6	\$614,106	\$145,290
Respiratory Therapy - Chc	5	\$604,293	\$122,384
Ois/Mis - SBVC	5	\$598,835	\$110,649
Financial Aid - Sbvc	11	\$580,939	\$221,032
Technology Services - Sbvc	8	\$577,799	\$194,935
Instruction - Sbvc	7	\$540,668	\$139,157
Emergency Medical Services - C	6	\$538,936	\$113,998
Science - Sbvc	7	\$529,398	\$129,232
Automotive - Sbvc	5	\$519,863	\$119,373
Admissions & Records - Chc	8	\$515,244	\$173,837

Chancellor - District	16	\$512,027	\$210,237
Reading - Sbvc	5	\$509,011	\$107,741
Chemistry - Sbvc	6	\$458,863	\$119,980
Custodial - Chc	12	\$454,160	\$208,743
Spanish - Sbvc	4	\$433,075	\$96,664
Dsp&S - Sbvc	7	\$432,015	\$157,693
President - Sbvc	4	\$427,789	\$92,426
Human Resources - District	11	\$424,274	\$129,725
Administrative Services - Chc	6	\$420,595	\$142,221
President - Chc	4	\$412,117	\$105,351
Instruction -Chc	10	\$400,015	\$103,752
Maintenance - Sbvc	8	\$389,981	\$160,224
Biology - Sbvc	5	\$389,222	\$94,891
Research And Planning - Chc	6	\$383,644	\$89,620
Psychiatric Technology - Sbvc	4	\$383,507	\$95,956
Bookstore - Sbvc	8	\$380,045	\$145,397
Student Services - Sbvc	7	\$369,056	\$110,992
Chemistry - Chc	4	\$367,824	\$79,514
Technology Services - Chc	6	\$347,018	\$108,159
Athletics - Sbvc	6	\$339,511	\$130,298
History - Sbvc	3	\$336,829	\$70,632
Art - Sbvc	4	\$334,256	\$92,298
Calworks - Sbvc	4	\$328,074	\$84,044
Administrative Services -Sbvc	5	\$327,782	\$119,309
Physical Education - Chc	3	\$321,495	\$58,197
Child Development - Sbvc	3	\$319,882	\$56,977
Biology - Chc	4	\$316,329	\$87,157
Speech - Sbvc	3	\$315,239	\$70,619
Eop&S - Sbvc	5	\$310,430	\$114,417
Financial Aid - Chc	5	\$310,214	\$86,638
Anatomy/Physiology- Sbvc	5	\$298,606	\$82,521
Distributed Education - Distri	4	\$284,726	\$74,436

Library - Chc	5	\$279,579	\$76,650
Publications - District	5	\$276,273	\$112,140
Theater Arts - Sbvc	4	\$265,435	\$56,563
Child Development Center - Chc	8	\$261,312	\$93,592
Computer & Information Science	3	\$258,823	\$69,034
Student Services - Chc	3	\$256,947	\$43,102
Business Administration Sbvc	3	\$256,426	\$71,771
Philosophy/Religious Studies -	2	\$251,057	\$35,684
Psychology - Chc	2	\$250,413	\$50,816
Economics - Sbvc	2	\$248,507	\$36,580
Research & Planning - Sbvc	3	\$245,017	\$73,310
Humanities - Sbvc	3	\$241,426	\$70,808
Art - Chc	3	\$241,185	\$55,232
Science - Chc	6	\$235,893	\$71,005
Politics - Sbvc	2	\$228,265	\$36,716
Accounting - District	6	\$228,069	\$118,584
Health Services - Sbvc	5	\$219,580	\$54,149
Human Services - Sbvc	2	\$215,697	\$46,874
Physics/Astronomy - Sbvc	3	\$214,556	\$48,379
Grounds - Chc	5	\$210,845	\$105,142
Eop&S - Chc	3	\$208,531	\$69,247
Facilities Planning - District	7	\$205,210	\$85,959
Learning Resources Center - Ch	4	\$205,085	\$88,465
Cafeteria - Sbvc	6	\$199,010	\$104,441
Grounds - Sbvc	7	\$198,620	\$99,794
Maintenance - Chc	5	\$198,469	\$70,749
Spanish - Chc	2	\$197,669	\$47,649
Counseling & Matriculation - S	2	\$188,798	\$49,720
Occupational Education - Chc	2	\$185,040	\$49,719
Fire Technology - Chc	4	\$184,729	\$25,137
Geography - Sbvc	2	\$177,669	\$45,969
Transfer Center/ Matriculation	2	\$166,859	\$47,575

Theatre Arts - Chc	2	\$166,754	\$46,678
Accounting - Sbvc	2	\$166,151	\$46,326
Anatomy/Physiology - Chc	2	\$165,898	\$46,066
Learning Resources Center - Sb	3	\$164,736	\$56,321
Health Services - Chc	5	\$164,378	\$53,587
Student Activities - Sbvc	4	\$160,135	\$55,261
Child Development - Chc	2	\$158,111	\$29,040
Student Center - Chc	2	\$155,182	\$36,558
Dsp&S - Chc	4	\$149,992	\$74,131
Career Center/Cooperative Ed -	3	\$144,110	\$65,678
Bookstore - Chc	3	\$134,673	\$35,585
Star Program - Sbvc	3	\$130,837	\$25,206
Microbiology - Sbvc	3	\$128,469	\$29,396
Administrative Of Justice - Sb	2	\$125,353	\$44,127
Payroll - District	3	\$120,470	\$32,931
Economics - Chc	1	\$119,674	\$24,881
Communications/Broadcasting -	1	\$119,630	\$25,445
Psychology - Sbvc	1	\$117,947	\$25,445
Sociology - Sbvc	1	\$114,568	\$23,317
Culinary Arts - Sbvc	1	\$113,895	\$26,209
Physics - Chc	1	\$112,808	\$24,254
History - Chc	1	\$111,942	\$25,434
Vocational Education - Sbvc	1	\$109,990	\$28,982
Music/Theater - Sbvc	2	\$109,847	\$23,655
Music - Chc	1	\$108,253	\$23,136
Sociology - Chc	1	\$105,509	\$24,267
Tool Room - Sbvc	4	\$103,889	\$45,166
Speech - Chc	1	\$101,468	\$23,491
Campus Business Office - Chc	3	\$100,272	\$43,439
Geology - Chc	1	\$98,368	\$24,323
Marketing/Public Affairs - Sbv	2	\$96,539	\$9,385
Social Science - Sbvc	2	\$95,765	\$43,706

Welding/Inspection Technology	1	\$95,591	\$21,775
Real Estate - Sbvc	2	\$94,478	\$16,265
Modern Languages - Sbvc	1	\$89,563	\$21,056
Architecture - Sbvc	1	\$88,815	\$23,521
Cafeteria - Chc	2	\$87,876	\$42,764
Humanities - Chc	1	\$85,505	\$22,805
Purchasing - District	2	\$81,911	\$39,427
Audio-Visual - Chc	2	\$81,086	\$12,391
Reading/Study Skills - Chc	1	\$81,079	\$23,032
Transportation Department - Sb	1	\$80,954	\$21,394
Professional Development Ctr	2	\$79,342	\$30,324
Anthropology/Sociology - Sbvc	1	\$78,465	\$22,160
Political Science - Chc	1	\$77,947	\$22,874
Philosophy - Chc	2	\$77,701	\$36,712
Business - Chc	3	\$76,782	\$25,600
Electricity/Electronics/Refrig	1	\$72,534	\$21,951
Tutoring Center - Sbvc	4	\$67,607	\$48,269
Police Science - Sbvc	1	\$59,816	\$6,802
Assessment/Matriculation - Sbv	1	\$58,306	\$8,883
Aeronautics - Sbvc	1	\$57,386	\$13,783
Technical Training - Sbvc	1	\$53,070	\$22,404
Calworks- Sbvc	1	\$48,021	\$21,823
Warehouse - Chc	1	\$42,005	\$21,161
Water Supply Engineering - Sbv	2	\$32,450	\$28,306
Campus Business Office - Sbvc	1	\$22,031	\$18,895
Techoglogy - Sbvc	1	\$10,836	\$133
Administrative Services - Sbvc	2	\$8,885	\$6,369
Child Development Ctr -Sbvc	3	\$3,010	\$768
Physics/Astronomy - Chc	1	\$342	\$0